¡ The cylinder positioning in proportion to the input signal (air pressure) is possible.
¡ Correction operation function: Returns to the initial setting position even when the
position deviates due to load variations.
Bore size ø50 to 100
Bore size ø125 to 300
How to Order
Bore size
50 50 mm
63 63 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
Type
CP P cylinder
Cylinder
A2 CA2 cylinder
(Non-lube type)
Mounting
B Basic
L Axial foot
F Rod flange
G Head flange
C Single clevis
D Double clevis
T Center trunnion
Accessories
Nil None
I With single knuckle
Y With double knuckle
*  Assembled at the time of
shipment.
Rod boot
Nil None
J Nylon tarpaulin
K Heat resistant tarpaulin
Stroke
25 to 300 mm
Stroke
30 to 300 mm
100 100BA2CP
Bore size
125 125 mm
140 140 mm
160 160 mm
180 180 mm
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
300 300 mm
Type
CP P cylinder
Lubrication
N Non-lube type
Cylinder
S1 CS1 cylinder
Mounting
B Basic
L Axial foot
F Rod flange
G Head flange
C Single clevis
D Double clevis
T Center trunnion
Accessories
Nil None
I With single knuckle
Y With double knuckle
*  Assembled at the time of
shipment.
Rod boot
Nil None
J Nylon tarpaulin
K Heat resistant tarpaulin
125 100B NS1CP
P Cylinder (Cylinder with Positioner)
CPA2/CPS1 Series
CPA2  ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
CPS1  ø125, ø140, ø160, ø180, ø200, ø250, ø300